Molalla Funeral Chapel
220 E Main Street, Molalla, OR 97038
(503) 829-2379

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 1/15/2026
Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements
mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing
the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead $1,765.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and
permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this
charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic
services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges
for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).

CARE OF REMAINS
Embalming $580.00

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral

arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that
does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS

Limited repair of autopsied remains (when requested with no embalming) $405.00
Dressing, Casketing & Cosmetology $300.00
Repair of autopsied remains (during embalming) $290.00
Other Preparation of the Body $290.00
Dressing & Casketing $275.00
Washing and disinfecting of unembalmed remains $275.00
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Dressing of decedent

Restorative treatment (trauma repair) (per hour)
Refrigeration (5 days)

Placement in Casket

Refrigeration (per day after 5 days)

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES
Terramation - Laying in Ceremony

Equipment and Staff for Committal Ceremony following Funeral/Memorial Service
Equipment and Staff for Graveside Ceremony

Hospitality Area (includes coffee, punch, cookies and cleaning)

Minimum Viewing

Minimum viewing with washing and disinfecting of remains and dressing (1 time - 2 hrs

- normal business hrs)

Overtime charge for weekend, holiday or evening services (after 5pm)
Overtime Evening Service or Visitation (btw 5p - 9p)

Private Family Viewing

Scheduled delivery of immediate burial with family present

Split service charge (when funeral, graveside or rosary service are scheduled
independently)

Use of Equipment and Staff for Funeral Service in other facility (body present)

Use of Equipment and Staff for Memorial Service in other facility (body not present)
Use of Equipment & Staff for Visitation

Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral Ceremony

Use of Staff & Facilities for Memorial Ceremony

Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation or Gathering (one hour limit during normal
business hours)

Use of viewing room for family dressing (one hour)

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF

Aquamation Transportation Fee

Terramation Transportation Fee

Additional mileage beyond 25 mile radius

Additional transportation charge for burial (over 300 Ibs) 300-449 Ibs.
Additional transportation charge for burial (over 300 Ibs.) 450 Ibs and over

Hearse
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$230.00
$205.00
$140.00
$90.00
$50.00

$1,000.00
$230.00
$505.00
$365.00
$150.00
$770.00

$365.00
$150.00
$505.00
$430.00
$205.00

$810.00
$505.00
$230.00
$810.00
$750.00
$240.00

$175.00

$900.00
$864.00

$6.00
$220.00
$385.00
$535.00



Service Vehicle
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Transfer vehicle (lead car)

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Witnessed placement cremation
Scheduled cremation

Scattering of cremated remains

Rush Cremation - within 48 hours

Rush Cremation - within 24 hours

Rush Cremation - same day

Priority mailing of death certificate (USPS)
Post cremation retrieval of recyclable items including prosthesis and dental
Post cremation retrieval - large items only
Pacemaker or electronic device removal

Overtime Charges for outer burial container deliver and/or set up - Sunday or Holiday
Services

Overtime Charges for outer burial container deliver and/or set up - Saturday Services

Overtime Charges for outer burial container deliver and/or set up - After 3:30pm (all
days)

Mailing cremated remains domestically (USPS Express Mail only)
International shipping document preparation when required

Grave open/close for cremated remains

Grave open/close for casket burial (locally, if arranged by Funeral Home)
Cremation committal

Cremation charge

Additional cremation charge (over 300 Ibs.) 450 Ibs. and over

Additional Cremation Charge (over 300 Ibs.) 300-449 Ibs.

Keepsake Filling (for outside keepsake)

Urn Filling (for outside urn)

ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE
Parting Stone - Adult

DNA Health Panel (Comprehensive)
Orb (Large)

Signature Service w/ Ornate Register Book
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$165.00
$525.00
$435.00

$295.00
$110.00
$165.00
$275.00
$540.00
$810.00
$25.00
$1,395.00
$85.00
$60.00
$725.00

$485.00
$355.00

$140.00
$435.00
$485.00
$1,050.00
$540.00
$430.00
$485.00
$325.00
$40.00
$40.00

$1,995.00
$720.00
$600.00
$575.00



DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Complete)
DNA Banking Capsule

Combo Unit (for shipping remains only)
Memory Glass Heart

DNA Health Panel (Standard)

Final inscription of existing monument
Military Register Book Box Set

Orb (small)

DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Complete)
Air Tray

Presidential Cherry Flag Case

Vice Presidential Flag Case
Personalized Stationary Package
Additional DNA Capsule

Touchstone

Memorial Portrait 16x20

Memorial Portrait 11x14

Biohazard body transport kit

Glass Pendant

Memory Portrait 8x10

Traditional Memorial Package

Sterling Silver Offset Heart Charm
Sterling Silver Oval Charm

Memorial Blanket

Veteran Flag Case

Military Register Book

DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Basic)
DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Basic)
Memorial books - Deluxe

Memorial folders - Custom with photo ($100 set-up fee) 50 folders
Temporary grave marker

Footprint (set)

Handprint (set)

Memorial folders - General ($50 set up fee) 50 folders
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$528.00
$498.00
$495.00
$440.00
$420.00
$405.00
$375.00
$350.00
$339.00
$295.00
$295.00
$260.00
$255.00
$250.00
$250.00
$245.00
$235.00
$230.00
$225.00
$225.00
$220.00
$205.00
$205.00
$195.00
$185.00
$170.00
$119.00
$119.00

$65.00

$65.00

$60.00

$55.00

$55.00

$40.00



Memorial prayer cards ($50 set-up fee) 8 cards $25.00

Velvet Urn Bag $8.00
CASKETS
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. $130.00 to $8,545.00

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. $1,560.00 to $6,355.00
URNS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. $120.00 to $4,895.00
DIRECT CREMATION $1,795.00 to $5,450.00

This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of
overhead costs, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 25 miles), refrigeration, transportation to crematory, necessary authorizations,
and cremation fee. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the
body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without

an outside covering). The containers we provide are a minimum container.

A. Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser $1,795.00

B. Direct Cremation with alternative container $1,925.00

C. Direct Cremation with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket) $1,795.00

D. Terramation $5,450.00

E. Direct Cremation via Alkaline Hydrolysis $2,995.00
IMMEDIATE BURIAL $3,150.00 to $4,220.00

This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of
overhead costs, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 25 miles), refrigeration, and transportation to cemetery (within 25 miles).

A. Immediate Burial with casket provided by the purchaser $3,150.00

B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket $4,220.00

C. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket) $3,150.00
FORWARDING OF REMAINS $2,225.00

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, embalming or other
preparation of remains if relevant, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 25 miles) and transportation to airport or other facility
(within 25 miles). *This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any
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type.

RECEIVING OF REMAINS $1,995.00

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, transportation from airport or
other facility (within 25 miles) and delivery to cemetery or crematory. *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any

type.
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